MOHCD Proforma - Exhibit A

990 Polk Senior Apartments

7/1/2017

Calendar Year
Full Year

Funding Amount
# Months
to Fund

Total
Disbursement

for
Calendar Year

Estimated
Disbursement

Date

CY-1 2017 $561,852 6 $280,926 6/1/2017

CY-2 2018 $596,826 12 $596,826 1/1/2018
CY-3 2019 $627,859 12 $627,859 1/1/2019
CY-4 2020 $660,178 12 $660,178 1/1/2020
CY-5 2021 $693,839 12 $693,839 1/1/2021
CY-6 2022 $728,903 12 $728,903 1/1/2022
CY-7 2023 $761,605 12 $761,605 1/1/2023
CY-8 2024 $799,800 12 $799,800 1/1/2024
CY-9 2025 $839,592 12 $839,592 1/1/2025
CY-10 2026 $881,054 12 $881,054 1/1/2026
CY-11 2027 $924,263 12 $924,263 1/1/2027
CY-12 2028 $969,299 12 $969,299 1/1/2028
CY-13 2029 $1,016,247 12 $1,016,247 1/1/2029
CY-14 2030 $1,065,198 12 $1,065,198 1/1/2030
CY-15 2031 $1,116,244 12 $1,116,244 1/1/2031
CY-16 2032 $1,169,486 12 $1,169,486 1/1/2032

Total Contract Amount: $13,131,321

Project Start Date:

LOSP FUNDING SCHEDULE

Project  Address:

1 of 1

 B-1 agreement date

Exhibit B –Annual Operating Budget for Initial Operating Period and 15-Year Cash Flow

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 11/1/2016 LOSP Units non-LOSP Units Project Name:

Total # Units: 110 50 60 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that
Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2017 Project Sponsor:

45% 55%

INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments
269,640 453,851 723,491 LOSP non-LOSP

0 0 0
561,852 561,852

64,871
0 0 0 LOSP non-LOSP

0 4,000 4,000 0.00% 100.00%

0 0 45.00% 55.00%

0 0 0
2,790 3,410 6,200 LOSP non-LOSP

0 8,030 8,030 0.00% 100.00%

0 0 0
15,300 LOSP non-LOSP

0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Gross Potential Income 834,282 469,291 1,383,744

(4,451) (5,440) (9,891)
0 0

(3,244)
EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 829,831 463,851 1,370,609 PUPA: 12,460

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management LOSP non-LOSP

67,452 28,908 96,360 70.00% 30.00%

8,888 10,864 19,752
Sub-total Management Expenses 76,340 39,772 116,112 PUPA: 1,056

Salaries/Benefits LOSP non-LOSP

157,632 8,296 165,928 95.00% 5.00%

72,351 31,008 103,359 70.00% 30.00%

58,892 25,239 84,131 70.00% 30.00%

0 0
0 0

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 288,875 64,543 353,418 PUPA: 3,213
Administration

745 911 1,656
3,544 4,332 7,876

0 0 0 LOSP non-LOSP

4,504 5,504 10,008 45.00% 55.00%

6,560 8,017 14,577
9,207 11,253 20,460 LOSP non-LOSP

1,170 1,430 2,600 45.00% 55.00%

17,441 21,316 38,757
Sub-total Administration Expenses 43,170 52,764 95,934 PUPA: 872

Utilities LOSP non-LOSP

40,984 50,091 91,075 45.00% 55.00%

39,798 48,642 88,440
7,195 8,794 15,989

0 0 0
Sub-total Utilities 87,977 107,527 195,504 PUPA: 1,777

Taxes and Licenses LOSP non-LOSP

1,800 2,200 4,000
25,885 11,094 36,979 70.00% 30.00%

900 1,100 2,000
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 28,585 14,394 42,979 PUPA: 391

Insurance
20,682 25,278 45,960

0 0 0 LOSP non-LOSP

21,972 9,417 31,389 70.00% 30.00%

0 0 0
Sub-total Insurance 42,654 34,695 77,349 PUPA: 703

Maintenance & Repair LOSP non-LOSP

103,315 44,278 147,593 70.00% 30.00%

8,775 10,725 19,500 45.00% 55.00%

42,980 18,420 61,400 70.00% 30.00%

13,412 16,393 29,805 LOSP non-LOSP

0 0 0
1,648 2,015 3,663

184 224 408

8,577 10,483 19,060
Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 178,891 102,538 281,429 PUPA: 2,558

LOSP non-LOSP

77,669 4,088 81,757 95.00% 5.00%

21,649

824,162 420,320 1,266,131 PUPA: 11,510

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
0 0 0
0 0 0 LOSP non-LOSP

20,700 25,300 46,000
7,954 9,721 17,675

0 0 0
0 0 0

0
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 28,654 35,021 63,675 PUPA: 579 Min DSCR:

Available for DS in Yr 1: #DIV/0!
852,816 455,341 1,329,806 PUPA: 12,089 Mortgage Rate:

Term (Years):
NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) (22,985) 8,510 40,803 PUPA: 371 Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: #DIV/0!

Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: #DIV/0!
DEBT SERVICE ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $894,702 LOSP non-LOSP

0 0 0
1,890 2,310 4,200 CalHFA-MHSA 45.00% 55.00%

0 0 0
0 0 0

0
TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 1,890 2,310 4,200 PUPA: 38

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) (24,875) 6,200 36,603

Commercial Only Cash Flow 55,278
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 24,875 30,403 45.00% 55.00%
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 0 36,603 36,603
USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   9.72
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

0 0 1
10,534 10,534 2

0 0 3 LOSP non-LOSP
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 0 10,534 10,534 PUPA: 96

0 26,069 26,069

Residual Receipts Calculation
Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? No
No

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 33% 0
67% #VALUE!

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop dTotal Principal Amt

Distrib. of Soft
Debt Loans

$11,176,037 91.79%
MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value Ground Lease 0.00%

$1,000,000 8.21%
0.00%
0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
15,952 15,952
15,952 15,952

0 0

10,117

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
1,427 67% of residual receipts, multiplied by 8.21% -- CalHFA-MHSA's pro rata share of all soft debt